Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg Germany www.burster.com
Talstr. 1-5 . Gernsbach 76593 . Phone +49-7224-6450 info@burster.com
n	 Measuring ranges from 200 µΩ to 20 kΩ
n	 Resolution up to 0.01 µΩ
n	 Accuracy 0.03 % Rdg.
n	 Autorange
n	 Temperature compensation for all materials
n	 Thermal e.m.f. compensation

	 This calibration certificate documents the traceability to national
standards. 	 Full description see data sheet 1240 EN
Order Information
RESISTOMAT®
Range 200 µΩ ... 20 kΩ	 	 Model 2317-V0000
Accessories
Measurement leads, 4-pin, 1.5 m long shielded
cable with banana plugs and bayonet socket	 Model 2329-K001
Temperature sensor
with 2.5 m shielded connection
line and 6-pin connection plug	 Model 2392-V001
RS232 data transmission lead  	 Model 9900-K333
USB connection cable  	 Model 9900-K349
37-pin plug for digital I/O interface	  Model 9900-V165
5-pin bayonet plug for measuring input  	 Model 9900-V172
19"rack mount kit (3U)	 Model 2316-Z001
External device program selecting switch
with cable 2 m length and power supply	 Model 2316-Z002
External foot switch for measuring start/stop